GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2150
ANSWERED ON - 05.08.2024

Children Dropouts/Teachers Resigned after Violence in Manipur since 2023
2150 Shri Abhishek Banerjee:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of children who dropped out of schools due to violence in Manipur since
2023; and

(b) the number of teachers who resigned from their jobs in the aftermath of the violence in Manipur in 2023?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EUDCATION
(SHRIJAYANT CHAUDHARY)

(a) and (b): As reported by the State Government of Manipur, five (5) students have dropped out of schools and no teacher has resigned from job due to violence in Manipur since 2023 in the State.
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